## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 50<sup>TH</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION (AAR) NO. 2024-122 REALLOCATING \$195,000 FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO THE CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT	Increase/(Decrease)
General Fund	\$ 195,000
TO: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT General Fund	\$ (195,000)

THAT account titles and numbers requiring reallocation by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>General Fund</u> Appropriations: Account String: <b>1000-1001-0103-013-658002-01-1-0000-0000-</b>	\$ <u>135,000</u>
Total Appropriations	<u>\$ 135,000</u>
Appropriations: Account String: <b>1000-1001-0103-013-658005-01-1-0000-0000-</b>	\$60,000
Total Appropriations	<u>\$ 60,000</u>
Appropriations: Account String: <b>1000-1001-9999-000-656113-20-5-0000-0000-</b> Project String: <b>209900375-CONSTR_PH-CCTY-</b>	<u>\$ (195,000)</u>

**Total Appropriations** 

\$ (195,000)

THAT the purpose is to appropriate and reallocate \$195,000 from the Public Works Department District 3 infrastructure project to Council District 3 operating budget for operating and various projects.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date: City Attorney Approval: \_\_\_\_\_

Resolution No.

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2025.

AYES	:	
NOES	:	
ABSENT	:	
ABSTAIN	:	
Mayor Ap	proval:	, 2025
	proval: proval/No Return:	, 2025 , 2025
	proval/No Return:	,,

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY:\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy

Date